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Crit. 4.1.2.1

Budget allocation, excluding salary for infrastructure augmentation during the

year 2021-2022 (for UG)
(July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022)

S.N. l Particulars [ Amount
' Income (Budget allocated for infrastructure augmentation)
1 | Opening Balance (Schedule 1) 4765245.63
2 | Salary Grant (State Grants) (Schedule 2) 91203674
3 | Other Grant (Schedule 3) 1218944
4 | Fees and Fines (Schedule 4) 4742158.5
5 | fees collected if any for the University (Schedule 5) 2761499.42
6 | Miscellaneous Receipt (Schedule 6a) 68685
7 | Miscellaneous Receipt (Schedule 6b) 22545.01
8 | Scholarship (Schedule 7) 1176306.5
9 | loans (Schedule 8) 3096942
10 | Non-Recurring Expenditure (draught affected student fund) 0
11 | Non-Recurring Expenditure Development Fees 0
12 | Additional receipt 520819.1
13 | To bill payable 0
Total Income 109576819.2
Total Income Efu:l_uding Salary 18373145.16
Expenditure (Budget utilized for infrastructure development)
1 | Salary Expenditure 95239858
2 | Building Repairing a Depreciation Expenditure 0
3 | Library Expenditure 29635 |
4 | Other Expenditure/ Miscellancous 2445463.74
| & | Furniture Repairing Expenditure "ol
6 | Equipment Expenditure = 196000 i
i Capital Expenditure O |
8 | Scholarship Prize, Educational Concessions | 11763065
9 | loan payment 3690370.72
10 | transfer of fund as per Schedule 8 963013892 '
11 | Extra~curricular activity N 36900 |

SMDMM-Kalamb (Infrastructure and Physical Facilities)



i. 12 | overdraft payrnentuﬁn-k_ol_m;]shlm 1 el
\ 13 | overdraft payment Maharashtra Gramin Bank 0
14 | other payment 0
15 | Closing balance as per schedule 10 4072146.28
Total Expenditure 109576819.2
Total Expenditure excluding salary 1433696116 |

Crit. 4.4.1.1
Expenditure incurred on maintenance of physical facilities and academic support
facilities, excluding salary component (for UG)

S.N. | Particulars Amount
Assigned budget and Expenditure incurred on maintenance on academic facilities
1 | Other Expenditure/ Miscellaneous - 2445463.74
2 | Scholarship Prize, Educational Concessions 1176306.5 |
3 | Extra-curricular activity 36900
4 | other Account 0
§ | Bills payable 2 - _0

P Total Income
Assigned budget and Expenditure incurred on maintenance on Physical facilities

1 | Building Repairing a Depreciation Expenditure 0]
2 | Library Expenditure . 89635
3 | Furniture Repairing Expenditure _ 0
4 | Equipment Expenditure 196000 |
5 | Capital Expenditure 0
Total Expenditure 285635
Total Expenditure physical facilities and academic support facilities, 3044305.24

excluding salary component
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SHIKSILAN MATARSHI DNYANDEO MOHEKAR SENIOR MAHAVIDYALAYA

DNYAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S

KALLAMB T0). KALLAME DIST, OSMANABAD

RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2022

RECEIPT

s,

PAYMENT

Iis.

To Opening Balances
As per Schedule |

To State Grants

As per Schedule 2

To Other Grants

13 pe Sclwedulz 3

To Fees & Fines

45 per Schedule 4

"p Fees Collected if any for the

L niversity

A3 per Schedule 3

4763245.03

91203674.00

1218944.00

474215850

I761499.42

1) By Salaries & Allowances
[1,2,3,4]
As per Schedule |

5) By College Contribution to I'F

6) By College Contribution to

7] By College Contribution to

8) By Premiaon Life

Insurance Policies

9) By Rents. Rates and Taxes

Q_I Tu Subscrintivn, Donation and
' coniribution for the maintarance NIL 10y By Building Repairs
| of the college and Depreciation
71 Tolncome for endoment 11) Bv Rents on the Residential
I {funds for the maint of the college ML Quarters of the Principal
.’ To Other Miscellneous Receipts 12 By College Library
for the Maint of the college As per Schedule 2
As per Schedule 6 (a) 63685.00
As per Schedule 6 (b) 22545.01113) By Miscellncous
| As per Schedule 3
i) To Bulldine Granis NIL
| 14) By Ordinary Repairs
10)  To Equipments Grants NIL Furniture Repairs
11) To Receipts on Account ol 15) By Equipments
Schularship - : As per Schedule 4
, As per Schedule 7 1176306.50 ' \
12)]  Tuo Receipls on neeounts -
of fellowships NIL As per Schedule 5

Contd: on .2...

95239858.00

NIL

NI

NIL

NIL

NIL

WL

89635.00

2445463.7

196000,00

(.00









104379.00

12 Printintng Exp.. . . 180422.72
13 Repair & Maintenance Exp 4467100
14 Advertisement Exp. ;
. 13200000
15 Affilation Fees ‘ 00
16 Internet Exp. 2180486.
17 Bank Commission 7186.02
18 Miscellaneocus Exp. 82416.00
19 Type & Xerox Exp. 2273.00
20 Mandhan Exp. 3000.00
21 Transport & Octerai Exp. 5300.00
22 Labour Payment Exp. 61300.00
23 Building Repairs & Maint. Exp. 395612.00
24 Office Contingency Exp. 556190.00
25 College Software Exp. 172100.00
26 Electric Repairs & Maint. Exp 196578 .00
27 Office & Liabrary Computer Software 209480.00
28 COVID-19 Cieaning Exp. _ 940.00
Schedule 4 :-
Equipments
a) Liabary QR Code Scanner Machine 36100.00
b) Furniture : 21400.00
¢) Lzb Equipment 10785000
d) Science Computer 0.00
&) Sports Equipments 30850.00 186000.00
Schedule 5:-
Capital Expendilure
a) U G. C Seminar 0.00
b} U G C. ICAC EXP. 0.00
¢) U. G. C. Herbal Technology 0.00
d) U. G. C College Developmant 0.00
e) U G C. Minor Research 0.00
1) Additional Grant Assistance 0.00
g) U G C Xi Plan (Indoor/Qutdoor) 0.00
h) U. G C. Xl Plan Merged Scheme 0.00
i) U G C. Xl Plan Merged Scheme 0.00 rJ
|} Piayground Development 0.00
k)] Conference Exp, 0.00 0.00
Schedule 6i5
_ ducationa lons .
a) G. O |. Scholarship disbureed to Students . 1176306 50
b} Merit Scholarship 3 # 0.00
&) Adult Education f—an | : 0.00
d) Board of Exam 1 - 000
L ™ 0.00

000 476308 508




Twrte s Al [

Loans
a) Dnyan Prasarak Mandal, Yermala
b) 8. M. D. Mohekar (Jr.) Mahavidyalaya
¢) 8. M. D. Mohekar (PGS) Mahavidyalaya

d) S. M. D. Mohekar (MCVC) Mahavidyalaya

e) Yashwantra Chavan Mukt Unive-sity
Nashik _

f) §. M. D. Mohekar Charitable Trust

g)«Women Hostel

h) Dr. A, D. Mohekar

che i
ontribut n to fic fun
A) Fees Paid to the University
a) Eligibility Fees
b) University Exam Fees
c) Students Welfare Fund
d) University Sports Fees
&) University Eligibility Form Purchase
f) Sale of Univertisty Exam Form
g) Eligibity Form Fees
h) Student Medical Fees
i) E-Suvidha Fees
1) Studen: Poor Fund
k) Universily Fees
I} University M. S, S. Feas ’

B) Other Exp.

a) Aohiyan Fees

bj Avahan Fees

¢} Apatkalin Fees

¢) Ashwamedh Fees

e) Disasler Management Fund
f) Awvishkar Fees

g) Indradhanush Fees

k) Computer Fees
) Environment Science Fees
J) Drought Affected Student
k) Earn & Learn Fees
Iy Gymkhana Fees

a) Debating Competition Exp.
b) Sports Competition Exp.
c) Gathering Exp

d) Students Conail Exp.
&) Adult Education

f) Yuvak Mahostav Exp
g) ‘Youth Festival Exp,
h) Magazine

i) Cultural Programme

Contd, on ...7...

1654750.00

665858.00

. 1289962.72

79800.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

205343.00

2288454 .92

12490.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
62450.00
0.00
5196.00
12490.00

2586423.92

4896.00
4896.00
D.00
4996.00
12480.00

360037072

2630138.92

36500 00



o Kalamb, Dist. Osmanabad

1) SM.Dnyandeo Mohekar Mahavidyalaya E

(Affiliated to Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad.)

Crit. 4.1.2.1
Budget allocation, excluding salary for infrastructure augmentation during the
year 2021-2022 (For PG)
(July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022)

S.N. Particulars I Amount
Income (Budget allocated for infrastructure augmentation)
1 Opening Balance (Schedule 1) 7780.4
2 Fees Received from Student (Schedule [) 1587489
3 Fees Collected for University (Schedule IT) 243220
4 Library Deposit 400
5 Building Fund ' 2940
6 Loan From $.M.D.M.M.Kalamb 1289962.72
5 G.0.1 Scholarship Received 403899
Total Income 3535691.12
Total Income Etcludi-ﬁg Salary 3535691.12
Expenditure (Budget utilized for infrastructure development)
1 Salary Expenditure (Honorium to Staff) 0
3 Building Rent . - 0
3 Non-Salary Exp. (Schedule I) 651953.72
4 Fees Paid to University (Schedule IT) 166032
5 Library Deposit Student Refund 4800
6 G.0.1 Scholarship Paid 403899
T Ph.D. Fellowship Advance 260000
8 Ph.D. Fellowship Paid 90000
9 Loan Refunded to S.M.D.M.M.Kalamb 1950849
10 Closing Balance 8157
Total Expenditure 3535690.72
Total Expenditure excluding salary 3535690.72

SMDMM-Kalamb (Infrastructure and Physical l-'uuilillirs]_n



 henditure i Crit. 4.4.1.1
penditure '“ﬁllrl‘i:.d‘ on maintenance of physical facilities and academic support
facilities, excluding salary component (for PG)

|_SN. ~ Particulars - [ Amount B

 Assigned budget Hii_ll_E!pcnIl_itui‘c incurred on maintenance on academic facilities
1 Schedule | (I:’m:u}l [ﬁr}’ Huiuli:-!ing Repairing, 651953.72
Furniture Repair, Labor Payment ——
2 Schedule 1 - (Physical Facility ie., Library, W
Building Repairing. Furniture Repair, Labor
Payment —
. 3 Schedule 2 T 166032

|_ Total Expenditure for Academic Facilities | m_(

F Assigned budget and Expenditure incurred on maintenance on Physical facilities

, 1 Building Repairing a Depreciation Expenditure 0
.I 2 Library Expenditure 0
| 3 Furniture Repairing Expenditure 8130
4 Labor Payment /CHB Staft Mandhan 563000
, _ Total Expenditure 571130
l Total Expenditure physical facilities and academic 817985.72

support facilities, excluding salary component
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